	07-12-2	$\frac{\mathcal{V}}{\mathcal{V}}$		
F-D:RM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RE VIII Z Z		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commission	1017007	.17ittached origina	al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard M. Lienau  JUN 1 3 2000		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Pageant Technologies, Inc.  Internal Address B. O. Bay 267		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No		Internal Address: P. O. Box 267  BCM Cape Building		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Leeward Highway		
Assignment  Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: Providenciales Turks and Caicos Islands		
Other		British West Indies		
Execution Date: May 22, 2000		Additional Name(s) & address(es) a	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No	
Application number(s) or particular this document is being filed together to the second	, ,	date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/516,453		B. Patent No(s).		
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes 🛛 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applicatio	ns and patents involved: 1	
Name: Michael W. Starkweather				
Mailing Address: Thorpe, North & Western, LLP		7. Total fee (27 CFR 3.41) .	\$40.00	
P.O. Box 1219		☑ Enclosed		
Sandy, UT 84091-1219		☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 8180 South 700 East		8. Deposit account number:		
City: <u>Sandy</u> State: <u>L</u>	<u> Itah</u> Zip: <u>84070</u>	20-0100 (Deficiencies  (Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of	
Michael W. Starkweather Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				
M	lail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to	0:	

7/12/2000 BMBUYEN 00000099 09516453

ÅĮ FC:581

40.00 B

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 2. ESTANCIA LIMITED
P.M.B. 2
Caribbean Place
Providenciales
Turks and Caicos Islands
British West Indies

H:\FILES\T7935\T7935NP-AssignCVR.519.wpd

PATENT REEL: 010898 FRAME: 0638 MAY-19-00 FRI 04:26 PM

FAX NO.

P. 08/09

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
MICHAEL W. STARKWEATHER

THORPE, NORTH & WESTERN, L.J., P.

P.O. BOX 1219

SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. T7935.NP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RICHARD M. LIENAU, a resident of the state of New Mexico, whose post

office address is 3205 Richard's Lane, Suite B, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, have invented a

certain new and useful improvement in a "DUAL CONDUCTOR INDUCTIVE SENSOR FOR

A NON-VOLATILE RANDOM ACCESS FERROMAGNETIC MEMORY" for which an

application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 29, 2000, under Serial No.

09/516,453; and

WHEREAS, PAGEANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Turks and Caicos corporation, having

a business address at P.O. Box 267, BCM Cape Building, Leeward Highway, Providenciales, Turks

and Caicos Islands, British West Indies; and ESTANCIA LIMITED, a Turks and Caicos corporation,

having a business address at P.M.B. 2, Caribbean Place, Providenciales, Turks and Caicos Islands,

British West Indies, each desire to acquire an undivided fifty percent (50%) right, title and interest

in and to the invention and patent application above described;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Onc Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable

consideration paid to me by the Assignees, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby

acknowledged, I, the said RICHARD M. LIENAU, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer

unto said PAGEANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., and unto the said ESTANCIA LIMITED, an equal

and undivided fifty percent (50%) right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified

United States patent application and in all applications for patent, divisions, continuations and

continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents

PATENT

REEL: 010898 FRAME: 0639

granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries that may issue or be granted on said invention.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said PAGEANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., and ESTANCIA LIMITED, as assignees of an equal and undivided fifty percent (50%) right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Dated this <u>IZ</u> day of <u>Alac</u> 2000.

RICHARDM. LIENAU

State of New Mexico : ss

Before me personally appeared RICHARD M. LIENAU, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 224 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 2000\_\_

NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at. 2132-A Central S.E

MBQ. NM 8:1106

11:\\-11.\&\\T793\\\T7935\\P-Assignment.519.wpd



PATENT REEL: 010898 FRAME: 0640

**RECORDED: 06/13/2000**